## **Conditions**

Stonehenge Aotearoa is the registered trademark owned by the directors of Starlore Ltd. Starlore Ltd is trading as Stonehenge Aotearoa

## Check-in

On purchasing a ticket for Stonehenge Aotearoa you agree to our terms and conditions...

You also agree to follow the instructions of Stonehenge Aotearoa staff, and to adhere to our safety directions, and procedures at all times.

Stonehenge Aotearoa retains the right to deny access and/or remove visitors who fail to comply with these Terms and Conditions without refund.

Stonehenge Aotearoa will make every effort to reduce the risk for all visitors.

No liability for loss, injury or damage will be accepted either in the carpark or within the public areas.

## **Inclement Weather**

In the event, that guide determines the outdoor component of any experience is not possible due to inclement weather conditions, the booking will automatically be converted to an indoor experience or- rescheduled to a different day/time if availability permits.

## Health and safety

For your own safety and the safety of our property and animals, please do not enter farm locked areas or any marked "private".

No alcohol or Drugs permitted:

Dogs are welcome to accompany their owners, only if they remain on a lead at all times. Please watch other people and respect their need to remain separate from your dog. If there are any problems reported to the staff of Stonehenge Aotearoa you must return your dog to your vehicle.

It is the responsibility of guests to be adequately dressed for the conditions. We suggest flat, warm, and comfortable footwear suitable for walking on chip and gravel. Jackets, hats, and gloves if the weather is cold or wet.

Language: For health and safety purposes, guests, or their own guides, must have sufficient ability to communicate and/or understand the language of their tour, and be able to follow any instructions from our team either directly or through their guide.